
 

1 

 

 

 

 

110 Drewry Avenue 

Toronto (Ontario) M2M 1C8 

Tel.: 416-397-6564 or 1-800-274-3764 
 

 

 

Addendum #1 

RFQ 2025-102 

For 

General Contractor Services for Interior Finishes 
at Three (3) schools 

 
New Closing Date: February 25, 2026 at 2:00 PM local time 

 
This Addendum forms part of the Contract Documents and amends the original Bids Documents and 

Specifications as noted below. 

Ensure all parties submitting bids are aware of all items included in this Addendum. 

Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by inserting its number on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may 

subject bidder to disqualification. 

 

PART I – CLOSING DATE EXTENSION 

The Closing Date for tender has been revised as follows: 

• Original Closing Date: February 18, 2026 at 2:00 pm local time 

• Revised Closing Date: February 25, 2026 at 2:00 pm local time 

 

 

Please refer to the updated timetable below. 



 

2 

 

Issue Date of RFQ January 26, 2026 

Mandatory Site Visits  
 

On-site contact: Jean-Claude Uppiah 
Cell: 647-519-3948 

ÉÉC Frère-André 
273 Cundles Rd E, Barrie, ON, L4M 6L1 
February 2, 2026 at 10:00 AM local time 

 
ÉSC Nouvelle-Alliance 
249 Anne St N, Barrie, ON L4N 0B5 

February 2, 2026 at 11:00 AM local time 
 
ÉÉC Marguerite-Bourgeois 

117 Waterloo Rd E, Borden, ON L0M 1C0 
February 2, 2026 at 01:00 PM local time 

Deadline for Questions February 9, 2026 at 12:00 PM local time 

Deadline for Issuing Addenda February 18, 2026 

Submission Deadline February 25, 2026 at 2:00 PM local time 

Anticipated Execution of Agreement Upon contract award  

All other terms, conditions, and requirements of the RFQ remain unchanged. 

Respondents are responsible for ensuring that their submissions are received by 

the revised Closing Date and time. 

END OF ADDENDUM 1 


